Xilinx IQ Solutions –
Architecting Automotive Intelligence
In-car electronics content is increasing at a phenomenal rate and
includes such applications as navigation systems, entertainment systems,
and communications devices. To address the needs of telematic designers
Xilinx created a new family of devices with an extended Industrial tempera-
ture range option. This new “IQ” family consists of existing Xilinx Industrial
grade (I) FPGAs and CPLDs with the addition of a new extended temperature

Xilinx IQ Devices
For more information, visit: www.xilinx.com/automotive
Q Grade Ordering Information
Commercial (C): 0º to +70º See xilinx.com/partinfo/databook.htm
Temperature Range Xilinx Products
Industrial (I): -40º to +85º See xilinx.com/partinfo/databook.htm
Extended (IQ): -40º to +125º Selected Xilinx devices with extended temperature range (See tables)
Q Grade Ordering Information
XCxxxXL – 5yyyQ
XCR = CoolRunner XPLA3
XC95 = XC9500 CPLDs
XC2S = Spartan-II
XCS = Spartan-XL
XL = 3.3V
XV = 2.5V
Package Type
VQ = VQFP
TQ = TQFP
PQ = PQFP
FG = Fine Pitch BGA
FT = Fine Pitch Thin BGA
XC9500XL
CoolRunner XPLA3
CoolRunner-II
Macrocell Count = Speed Grade
(ns for CPLDs)
Temperature Range
Q = -40ºC to +125ºC
(Ambient for CPLDs)
(Junction for FPGAs)
IQ CPLD Selector
In today’s ultra-competitive environment , designers need a CPLD that provides maximum
flexibility, helping them achieve the quickest possible time-to-market with their products.
Whether performing the simplest of PAL or discrete logic integration designs, need a
fast 8-bit microcontroller co-processor or advanced, real time hardware field updates,
Xilinx CPLDs provide designers with a complete range of CPLD products. Through leading
performance, free internet-based WebPOWERED™ software and the industry’s lowest power
consumption, Xilinx has the right CPLD for every designer’s need. Xilinx IQ Grade CPLDs
are qualified to -40˚C to +125˚C Ambient. The range includes XC9500XL and CoolRunner™
XPLA3 3.3V CPLDs and CoolRunner-II ultra low power 1.8V families.
XC9500XL CPLD
XC9536XL 10 ns/100 MHz
Part Number Speed
VQ44, VQ64
Package
3.3V
Voltage
36 Macrocells (800 Gates), ISP, JTAG, Bus Hold
& I/P  Hysteresis
XC9572XL
CoolRunner XPLA3
CoolRunner-II
XCR3032XL
XCR3064XL
XCR3128XL
XCR3256XL 10 ns/100 MHz TQ144, PQ208 3.3V
XCR3384XL 10 ns/100 MHz PQ208 3.3V
XCR3512XL
XC2C32 6 ns/145 MHz VQ44 1.8V 32 Macrocells (800 Gates), 6 I/O Standards,
Slew Rate Control, Clock Doubler, Bus Hold,
I/P Hysteresis. Ultra low power.
XC2C64 7.5 ns/127 MHz  VQ44, VQ100 1.8V 64 Macrocells (1,600 Gates), 6 I/O Standards,
Slew Rate Control, Clock Doubler, Bus Hold,
I/P Hysteresis. Ultra low power.
10 ns/100 MHz PQ208 3.3V 512 Macrocells (12,800 Gates), Low Power,
Slew Rate Control, ISP & JTAG
384 Macrocells (9,600 Gates), Low Power,
Slew Rate Control, ISP & JTAG
256 Macrocells (6,400 Gates), Low Power,
Slew Rate Control, ISP & JTAG
10 ns/100 MHz VQ44, VQ100
VQ100, TQ144
3.3V
10 ns/100 MHz 3.3V 128 Macrocells (3,200 Gates), Low Power,
Slew Rate Control, ISP & JTAG
64 Macrocells (1,600 Gates), Low Power,
Slew Rate Control, ISP & JTAG
10 ns/100 MHz  VQ44 3.3V 32 Macrocells (800 Gates), Low Power,